Gedlin

Borough Council

g

Report to Planning Committee

Subject:
Date:

The following planning applications or details have been submitted and are receiving
consideration. They may be reported to a future meeting of the Planning Committee

Future Planning Applications

22 July 2015

and are available for inspection online at: http://pawam.gedling.gov.uk:81/online-

applications/

Alternatively, hard copies may be viewed at Gedling1Stop or by prior arrangement
with Development Control.

App No
2011/0523

2014/0273

2014/1343

2015/0750

2014/0169

2015/0444

Address

Woodborough
Park, Foxwood
Lane,
Woodborough.

Land at corner
Longdale Lane
& Kighill Lane,
Ravenshead.

Westhouse
Farm

Moor Road
Bestwood
Village.

Arnot Hill
House, Arnot
Hill Park.

Gedling Care
Home, 23
Waverley
Avenue,
Gedling.

Carlton &
District
Constitutional

Proposal

Wind turbine with hub height of
50.09m & blade length of 16.7m.
Ancillary development comprises a

permanent access track & crane pad.

Site for residential development.

New single storey Primary School.

Improve security.

Demolition of care home &
construction of 14 apartments, car
parking & associated landscaping.

Conversion of Carlton Constitutional
Hall into 10 apartments.

Possible
Date
12/8/15

12/8/15

12/8/15

12/8/15

2/9/15

2/9/15


http://pawam.gedling.gov.uk:81/online-applications/
http://pawam.gedling.gov.uk:81/online-applications/

Club,
Kenrick Street,
Netherfield.

Please note that the above list is not exhaustive; applications may be referred at short
notice to the Committee by the Planning Delegation Panel or for other reasons. The
Committee date given is the earliest anticipated date that an application could be
reported, which may change as processing of an application continues.

Recommendation:

To note the information.



