

## **Report to Planning Committee**

Subject:

**Future Planning Applications** 

**Date:** 22 July 2015

The following planning applications or details have been submitted and are receiving consideration. They may be reported to a future meeting of the Planning Committee and are available for inspection online at: <u>http://pawam.gedling.gov.uk:81/online-applications/</u>

Alternatively, hard copies may be viewed at Gedling1Stop or by prior arrangement with Development Control.

<u>App No</u>	<u>Address</u>	Proposal	<u>Possible</u> Date
2011/0523	Woodborough Park, Foxwood Lane, Woodborough.	Wind turbine with hub height of 50.09m & blade length of 16.7m. Ancillary development comprises a permanent access track & crane pad.	12/8/15
2014/0273	Land at corner Longdale Lane & Kighill Lane, Ravenshead.	Site for residential development.	12/8/15
2014/1343	Westhouse Farm Moor Road Bestwood Village.	New single storey Primary School.	12/8/15
2015/0750	Arnot Hill House, Arnot Hill Park.	Improve security.	12/8/15
2014/0169	Gedling Care Home, 23 Waverley Avenue, Gedling.	Demolition of care home & construction of 14 apartments, car parking & associated landscaping.	2/9/15
2015/0444	Carlton & District Constitutional	Conversion of Carlton Constitutional Hall into 10 apartments.	2/9/15

Club, Kenrick Street, Netherfield.

Please note that the above list is not exhaustive; applications may be referred at short notice to the Committee by the Planning Delegation Panel or for other reasons. The Committee date given is the earliest anticipated date that an application could be reported, which may change as processing of an application continues.

## **Recommendation:**

To note the information.